Resolution No. 2004-11

RUSH TOWNSHIP SCHEDULE OF FEES

Zoning Permit Fee

| | VALUE | BUILDING PERMIT FEE |
|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|
| Construction Value Under | \$10,000.00 | \$25.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$15,000.00 | \$30.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$20,000.00 | \$50.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$30,000.00 | \$70.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$40,000.00 | \$90.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$50,000.00 | \$110.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$60,000.00 | \$130.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$70,000.00 | \$150.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$80,000.00 | \$175.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$90,000.00 | \$190.00 |
| Construction Value Under | \$100,000.00 | \$200.00 |
| Construction Value Over | | \$200.00 Plus \$2.00 Per Thousand |
| \$100,000.00 | | Dollars, or portion thereof, over |
| | | \$100,000.00 |

Note: Construction value must be based on a minimum of \$50.00 per square foot of gross floor area for principal structures and \$15.00 per square foot of gross floor area for accessory structures or a signed contractors proposal must be submitted.

Zoning Hearing Board Applications

| Variance Application | \$500.00 |
|-------------------------------|------------|
| Special Exception Application | \$500.00 |
| Appeal Application | \$300.00 |
| Validity Challenge | \$1,000.00 |

Note: The applicant shall be responsible for all fees, permitted by the Municipalities Planning Code, when expenses of the Zoning Hearing Board exceed that of the original submission fee.

Application Before the Board of Supervisors

| Conditional Use | \$1,000.00 |
|---------------------------------|------------|
| Curative Amendment | \$1,000.00 |
| Planned Residential Development | \$1,000.00 |

Note: The applicant shall be responsible for all fees, permitted by the Municipalities Planning Code, when expenses of the Board of Supervisors exceed that of the original submission fee.

Township of Rush Fee Schedule

FIRE: ALL USE GROUPS EXCEPT ONE AND TWO FAMILY

PLAN REVIEW SERVICE-FEE SCHEDULE

For Buildings with an estimated construction value up to \$3,000,000 the Building Plan Review fee is: 0.0013 of the estimated value (\$250.00) minimum.

For Buildings with an estimated construction value over \$3,000,000 up to \$6,000,000 the Building Plan Review fee is: \$3,900.00 plus 0.0005 of the estimated value over \$3,000,000.

For Building over \$6,000,000 the fee is: \$5,400.00 plus 0.0004 of the valuation over \$6,000,000.

The Plan Review Fee for: Electrical, Mechanical and Plumbing are computed at 25 percent of the Building Plan Review fee for each discipline (\$250.00) minimum.